CERTIFICATE OF NOMINATIONS

State of South Dakota:

We do hereby certify that at a National Convention of Delegates representing the Republican Party of the United States, duly held and convened in the City of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin, on July 15, 2024, the following person, meeting the constitutional requirements for the Office of President of the United States, and the following person, meeting the constitutional requirements for the Office of Vice President of the United States, were nominated for such offices to be filled at the ensuing general election, November 5, 2024, viz.:

TITLE OF OFFICE TO BE FILLED	NAME OF CANDIDATE	NAME OF PARTY	MAINTAINING RESIDENCY AT
President of the United States	Donald J. Trump	Republican	1100 S. Ocean Blvd. Palm Beach, FL 33480
Vice President of the United States	JD Vance	Republican	1858 William Howard Taft Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45206

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand

Permanent Address
of Chairman of
Convention

JAMES MICHAEL JOHNSON 5029 WILLOW CHASE DRIVE BENTON, LA 71006

2024 Republican National Convention

Permanent Address of Secretary of Convention

VICKI DRUMMOND 502 GLEN OAKS DRIVE JASPER, AL 35504

2024 Republican National Convention

James Michael Johnson, being duly sworn, says that he was the presiding officer of the Convention of Delegates mentioned and described in the foregoing certificate, and that the said Vicki Drummond was the secretary of such convention, and that said certificate and the statements therein contained are true to the hest of his information and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before this 16 day of July, 2024

Vicki Drummond, being duly sworn, says that she was the secretary of the Convention of Delegates mentioned and described in the foregoing certificate, and that the said James Michael Johnson was the presiding officer of such convention, and that said certificate and the statements therein contained are true to the best of her information and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before day of July, 2024

day of RADLEY J. SARKAUSKA